
Ray told Frank. 
Frank told Jean. 
Jean told Irene. 
Irene told Stu. 
Stu told Bill. 
Bill told Chris. 
One bowler recommends 
it to another. 

That's the biggest 
reason why you see so 
many bowlers using the 
AMF Classic Ball today. 
And, the reason why 
they recommend it, is 
the way the 3-dot 
Gu idance System helps 
improve their game. 

The exclusive 3 white 
dots form a continuous 
pattern that diagrams 
the ba ll action. Which 
tells you the amount of 
skid, hook. or spin you're 
putting on the ball. By 
watching this ball 
action, you can control 
your consistency. And as 
every bowler knows, the 
best way to higher scores 
is th rough consistency. 

When a ball can do 
all this, the word gets 
around. And so does 
the ball. 
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AMF Bowling Prod­
ucts, celebrating the 
25th Anniversary of 
automatic Pinspotters.® 
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SEC'Y'S MEMO -
(Continued from Page 7) 

challenge, and the many friends he 
made while learning. They will do 
their best to introduce the game in 
their native country - Africa. 

Did you hear about the bowler 
who, while rolling his first ball at 
a full set of pins, hit the seven pin 
which flew back and took out the 
ten pin? The question given to me 
was: is this the hard way to con­
vert the 7-10 split? 

Plans are underway, already, for 
20 tea.ms to enter the national tour­
nament in Long Beach, California 
in March next year. Interested? 
You can make the trip for about 
$300 which will include your motel 
for five nights. The ABC tourna­
ment entry fee is extra. Send us 
your name, address, and a small de­
posit and you will be included. 

Some good news - some bad 
news. Bad news first: we lose Town 
Center Bowl in the Washington 
downtown area. Good news: we 
have been told that Glassmanor 
Bowl and Kent Bowl will convert to 
total tenpins for the 1971-72 sea­
son. Also we will have a new 32-
lane establishment, thanks to the 
Fair Lanes company, and it will be 
located on Branch A venue in Clin­
ton, Maryland. 

Have a good summer. 

DAVIS NAMED-
(Continued from Page 5) 

He became interested in bowling 
while in the Navy but only as a 
participant. Later, in Europe, he 
served as league secretary and as­
sociation secretary and conducted 
a weekly bowling radio show on 
his key station in Verdun, France. 

When he arrived in Washington, 
he served briefly on the board of 
directors of the Washington City 
Tenpin Bowling Association but 
found it necessary to resign be­
cause of the press of his regular 
business affairs on the staff of the 
Secretary of the Air Force in the 
public relations field. 

He was also co-host on a local 
television program that originated 
from River Bowl in Bethesda and 
featured junior bowlers from 
Washington and Baltimore. Chief 
Halftown, of the Brunswick ad­
visory staff, was the other host on 
the weekly program. 

His position with the National 
Bowling Council was effective the 
first part of June. 

His BOWL Magazine column, 
"The Brooklyn Mixer," was given 
recognition last year by a national 
award for editorial writing in a 
competition among bowling writers 
sponsored by the American Bowl­
ing Congress. 

TOURNAMENT OF THE MONTH RESULTS 
The results of the "Tournament of the Month," held at Ten Pin Coli­

seum on April 25, 1971, are as follows: 
1- RICK McCARRAHER 201-243-212-198-238 
2-Stan Swavely 189-177-290-221-205 
3-Vince Larroque 215-257-190-205-204 
4-Ken Slack 198-225-234-201-201 
5-Audie Balmer 222-204-214-192-225 
6-Elmer Breeden 190-210-207-204-232 
7- Jerry Carlson 186-171-245-201-233 
8-Doug Klares 236-186-235-191-182 
9- Dave Cohen 200-196-245-223-164 

1092 
1082 
1071 
1059 
1057 
1043 
1036 
1030 
1028 

$150.00 
80.00 
60.00 
50.00 
30.00 
20.00 
15.00 
12.00 
12.00 

Hi Game Out of the "Money"-Gary Patterson 269 
$429.00 

10.00 
$439.00 

Number of Entries-54 @ $8.00 each 
Taken from expense fund 

$432.00 
7.00 

$439.00 
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